

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stefanski to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 221 by Senator Hewitt

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 19, delete "solely"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 5, line 13, after "authorized" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 14, and on
5 line 15, delete "supplies, and other election paraphernalia and"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 6, delete lines 12 and 13 and insert the following:

8 "(7) The executive director of the Cyber Innovation Center, or his
9 designee."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 6, at the end of line 25, insert "A majority of the meetings of the commission
12 shall be held at the state capitol, and all meetings held at the state capitol shall be
13 streamed live on the internet."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 7, line 15, change "determination" to "recommendation"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 7, line 18, change "determination" to "recommendation"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 7, line 23, change "December 1, 2021" to "ninety days after its initial meeting
20 and annually thereafter."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 7, line 26, change "based on" to "taking into consideration"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 7, line 28, change "recommended system," to "type of voting system to be
25 procured"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 9, line 19, after "**provided**" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 20 and
3 insert "**by law.**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 11

5 On page 9, line 23, after "**provided**" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 24 and
6 insert "**by law.**"